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Forest Grove 20 Mi

1. 0.0 0.0 Start of route 0.0

2. 0.0 0.0 R onto NW David Hill Rd 0.1

3. 0.1 0.1 L onto NW Thatcher Rd 0.8

4. 0.8 0.8 Keep L at the Y 1.1

5. 1.9 1.1 Cross Kemper and Buckley. Continue onto NW Kansas City Rd 0.1

6. 2.0 0.1 L onto NW Hillside Rd 3.4

7. 5.4 3.4 R onto NW Clapshaw Hill Rd 0.2

8. 5.6 0.2 Continue straight to stay on NW Clapshaw Hill Rd 1.0

9. 6.6 1.0 Sight R to stay on Clapshaw Hill Rd 1.0

10. 7.6 1.0 L onto NW Kansas City Rd 0.3

11. 7.9 0.3 R onto NW Greenville Rd 1.8

12. 9.7 1.8 Cross Nehalem Highway 47. Use Caution. 1.6

13. 11.2 1.6 R onto NW Roy Rd 1.8

14. 13.0 1.8 R to stay on NW Roy Rd 0.9

15. 13.9 0.9 R onto NW Cornelius Schefflin Rd 1.2

16. 15.1 1.2 At the traffic circle, take the 1st exit onto NW Verboort Rd 0.4

17. 15.6 0.4 At the traffic circle, continue straight to stay on NW Verboort Rd 1.6

18. 17.2 1.6 At the traffic circle, take the 2nd exit to stay straight on NW Purdin Rd 1.4

19. 18.6 1.4 L onto NW Thatcher Rd. Use Caution. Cross traffic does not stop. 0.8

20. 19.4 0.8 R onto NW David Hill Rd 0.1

21. 19.4 0.1 L into parking lot. Thank you for supporting the A. L. S. Association. 0.0

22. 19.5 0.0 End of route 0.0

19.5 miles.  +775/-772 feet


